
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle     SESSION 6             YEAR:   2009 
 
   Pac 10                       Big East               College   
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Station Master 
 
Improved   
   
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Charlie Miller  

Jack DeAlmeida  
 
B: Nathan Lee 
 
Cole Seavey  
Charlotte Dietzel 
 
Kevin Mooney 
Jackson Pearce 
Colby Orr 

Scotty Chen  

Megan Hornsby 
 
None 
 
Roebi Balancio 
Zack Stubbs  
 
Joey Layshock 
Nathan Becker 
Chris Chavez 
ch 

 
 
 
 

Jack Higgins 
 
Jake Pense 

A: Kevin Garcia 

Laura Abono 
Nick Cafiero 

Isabella Orantes 
Grant Butler 
Hunter Hughes 

Pac 10 All Stars 
 

Willy Rocha Carlo Torres 
Jason Nugent Daniel Kvitko 
Camden Nelson Jacob Reiser 
Charlie Miller Kenneth Tang 
Nnamdi Vixon Mateo Ponce 
Jessica Sanchez Jack DeAlmeida 
Luke Martinelli Andrew Mork 
Kevin Mooney Ryan Mabanag 
Stephanie Leighton Ryan Kwang 
Tad Bayston Carson Etnyre 
Jackson Pearce Colby Orr 
Connor McCarthy Dominic Grupalo 
Tunde Odunlami Cole Seavey 
Antonio Rodriguez   

 Big East All Stars 
Evan Gravenmier Roebi Balancio 
Colorado Bralts Eric Daul 
Megan Hornsby Jackson Slone 
Caleb Whalen Jacob Brinkman 
Marcella Hughes Joey Layshock 
Kyle Faugier-Bones Mike Ihle 
Christian Romero Quinn Gardner 
Matthew Carter Chris Chavez 
Nick Carmichael Nick Chavez 
Blake Kami Jordan Katz 
Alex Kinnear Nathan Becker 
Alison Smith Jacob Villareal 
Scott Chen Kevin Yerina 
Timmy Falls Kevin Garcia 
Kobe Toney Austin Power 
Chris Kwasny Scotty Fox 
Rami Nasser Nathan Lee 
Jared Smart Andre Smart 
  
 

College All Stars 
 

Matt Simon Jordan Anderson 
Walter Brennan Alex Nick 
Hunter Hughes Kevin Lehman 
Will Wright Ryan Smith 
Sam Fagrey Jack Higgins 
Masen Boucher Grant Butler 
Jake Pense Chris Yerina 
Taylor Mickle Alec Weber 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Tyler Koenig 12 
09 Charlie Miller 26 
10 Daniel Kvitko 28 
11 Jordan Katz 21 
12 Jackson Slone 29 
13 Charlie Antolin 27 
14-15  Matt Simon 28  

08B Brian Hill  
09B Aidan Molinaro 
09G Kashif Gobir 
09W Will McCort 
9-10R Marielle Becker 
10B Colby Orr 
10G Jason Nugent 
11B Jordan Katz 
11G Mikael Mork 
11W Christian Romero 
11R Marcella Hughes 
 
  
 

12B Luke Hoyle 
12G Nick Carmichael 
12W Neil Kelley 
12R Kylie Moses 
13B Ryan Smith 
13G Sam Fagrey 
13W Jordan Anderson 
13-14R Veronica Holder 
14-15B Jack Higgins  

One On One Champions 
 


